Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1989.

P. B. GOFF, Minister of Education. go255

Energy

Electrical Registration Act 1979

Notifying the Appointment of Two Members of the Electrical Registration Board

The Minister of Energy notifies the appointment of Ronald James Prince and Michael Ross Talbot as members of the Electrical Registration Board for the purposes of the Electrical Registration Act 1979.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of December 1989.

DAVID BUTCHER, Minister of Energy. go134

1CL

Environment

Town and Country Planning Act 1977

The Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme Approval Order 1989

THOMAS EICHELBAUM, Administrator of the Government

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At Wellington this 4th day of December 1989

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE G. W. R. PALMER, IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 24 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977, His Excellency, the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council hereby makes the following order:

Order

- 1. Title and commencement—This order may be cited as the Town and Country Planning (Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme: Section Two) Order 1989.
- 2. Section Two of the Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme approval—Section Two of the Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme as prepared in accordance with the provisions of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977 by the former Hawke's Bay United Council for its region in 1989 (responsibility for which is now assumed by the Hawke's Bay Regional Council) and held in the Office of the Secretary for the Environment in Wellington under reference No. TP 150/6/0/2 is hereby approved.
- **3.** Commencement of Section Two of Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme—Section Two of the Hawke's Bay Regional Planning Scheme as approved by clause 2 of this order shall come into force on the 15th day of December 1989.
- C. J. HILL, for Clerk of the Executive Council.

(TP 150/6/0/2) go133

The Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme Approval Order 1989 THOMAS EICHELBAUM, Administrator of the Go

THOMAS EICHELBAUM, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At Wellington this 4th day of December 1989

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE G. W. R. PALMER, IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 24 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977, His Excellency, the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council hereby makes the following order:

Order

- **1. Title and commencement**—This order may be cited as the Town and Country Planning (Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme: Section One (Aorangi) Order 1989.
- 2. Section One (Aorangi) of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme approval—Section One (Aorangi) of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme as prepared in accordance with the provisions of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977 by the former Aorangi United Council for its region in 1989 (responsibility for which is now assumed by the Canterbury Regional Council) and held in the Office of the Secretary for the Environment in Wellington under reference No. T.P. 150/20/0/1 is hereby approved.
- 3. Commencement of Section One of (Aorangi) Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme—Section One (Aorangi) of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme as approved by clause 2 of this order shall come into force on the 19th day of December 1989.

C. J. HILL, for Clerk of the Executive Council.

(TP 150/20/0/1)

go131

The Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme Approval Order 1989

THOMAS EICHELBAUM, Administrator of the Government ORDER IN COUNCIL

At Wellington this 4th day of December 1989

Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE G. W. R. PALMER, IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 24 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977, His Excellency, the Administrator of the Government, acting by and with the advice of the Executive Council hereby makes the following order:

Order

- **1. Title and commencement**—This order may be cited as the Town and Country Planning (Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme: Section Two) Order 1989.
- 2. Section Two of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme approval—Section Two of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme as prepared in accordance with the provisions of the Town and Country Planning Act 1977 by the former Canterbury United Council for its region in 1989 (responsibility for which is now assumed by the Canterbury Regional Council) and held in the Office of the Secretary for the Environment in Wellington under reference No. TP 150/8/0/2 is hereby approved.
- **3.** Commencement of Section Two of Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme—Section Two of the Canterbury Regional Planning Scheme as approved by clause 2 of this order shall come into force on the 19th day of December 1989.
- C. J. HILL, for Clerk of the Executive Council.

(TP 150/8/0/2) go132

Ę